

Australian Settlements Limited

15 November 2016

Mr Gavin Jones Director, Adjudication Branch Australian Competition and Consumer Commission 23 Marcus Clarke Street Canberra ACT 2601

Sent via email

Attn: Saraj Bhullar

Dear Mr Jones

A91560- A91562 - NPP Australia – Submission

Australian Settlements Limited (ASL) is a shareholder and Full Participant of NPP Australia Limited.

ASL fully supports the work that has been undertaken in the writing and review of the Regulations of NPP Australia Limited, and accordingly endorses the submission by NPP Australia Limited as proposed.

Yours faithfully

un second and a

DAVID JAY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER